
THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE & VOCATIONAL TRAINING

BUSWELU - BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL
MTIHANI WA UPIMAMAJI NAMBA 5 KWA DARASA LA NNE MWEZI JULAI RESULTS - 2025-2026

S/N Name Gender ENGL H-MAADILI HESAB J SANAA MI KISW SAYANS Total AVG GPA Ward POS School POS

1 PASCHAL E. PELEKA ME 36 - B 26 - C 30 - C 32 - B 42 - A 28 - C 194 32 2.30 51 1

2 EMANUEL M. NZUNGU ME 32 - B 28 - C 30 - C 30 - C 32 - B 34 - B 186 31 2.50 55 2

3 MATHIAS E. MANUMBA ME 36 - B 22 - C 24 - C 28 - C 40 - B 32 - B 182 30 2.50 59 3

4 PASCHAL H. BUGINYINGI ME 38 - B 20 - D 14 - D 28 - C 40 - B 34 - B 174 29 2.80 68 4

5 PETRO J. JACKSON ME 32 - B 18 - D 20 - D 28 - C 36 - B 36 - B 170 28 2.80 75 5

6 VENUS S. MARCO ME 32 - B 14 - D 26 - C 24 - C 36 - B 36 - B 168 28 2.70 79 6

7 MUSA M. YOHANA ME 30 - C 16 - D 16 - D 20 - D 28 - C 44 - A 154 26 3.20 118 7

8 LUTEMA R. SHABAN ME 24 - C 8 - E 22 - C 24 - C 40 - B 30 - C 148 25 3.20 143 8

9 JAMES E. ROBERT ME 24 - C 12 - D 22 - C 32 - B 27 - C 28 - C 145 24 3.00 165 9

10 ZACHARIA B. SAMWEL ME 42 - A 14 - D 18 - D 24 - C 26 - C 20 - D 144 24 3.20 169 10

11 EMANUEL E. KUSEKWA ME 36 - B 12 - D 16 - D 16 - D 36 - B 28 - C 144 24 3.20 169 10

12 MATHIAS B. LEONARD ME 26 - C 14 - D 20 - D 28 - C 32 - B 22 - C 142 24 3.20 180 12

13 MUSA S. ELIAS ME 30 - C 14 - D 16 - D 26 - C 23 - C 26 - C 135 22 3.30 213 13

14 SHIJA S. MSANGWA KE 36 - B 8 - E 20 - D 20 - D 28 - C 20 - D 132 22 3.70 236 14

15 DEUS R. DEUS ME 26 - C 16 - D 16 - D 16 - D 25 - C 28 - C 127 21 3.50 269 15

16 MARCO Y. FUNGWA ME 18 - D 8 - E 20 - D 26 - C 26 - C 28 - C 126 21 3.70 274 16

17 ANGEL M. SONDA KE 22 - C 16 - D 14 - D 26 - C 22 - C 22 - C 122 20 3.30 302 17

18 ANGEL E. PAULO KE 28 - C 14 - D 16 - D 22 - C 12 - D 30 - C 122 20 3.50 302 17

19 THEREZA M. MATHIAS KE 24 - C 8 - E 26 - C 8 - E 22 - C 32 - B 120 20 3.50 320 19

20 PENDO J. MSANGWA KE 22 - C 12 - D 16 - D 22 - C 18 - D 26 - C 116 19 3.50 347 20

21 ANISIA H. JOHN KE 26 - C 8 - E 16 - D 18 - D 26 - C 14 - D 108 18 3.80 408 21

22 ABIGAILI J. DANIEL KE 32 - B 6 - E 12 - D 12 - D 27 - C 16 - D 105 18 3.70 428 22

23 ANASTAZIA J. SHIKOMBE KE 26 - C 8 - E 12 - D 18 - D 23 - C 16 - D 103 17 3.80 441 23

24 SCHOLASTICA K. LUBIGISA KE 18 - D 2 - E 18 - D 16 - D 30 - C 18 - D 102 17 4.00 450 24

25 LEAH A. BILIA KE 26 - C 6 - E 18 - D 12 - D 18 - D 22 - C 102 17 3.80 450 24
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26 JOSEPH M. HALILI ME 24 - C 8 - E 4 - E 22 - C 14 - D 24 - C 96 16 3.80 486 26

27 NYANZALA M. KAYEBA KE 20 - D 6 - E 18 - D 16 - D 26 - C 9 - E 95 16 4.20 493 27

28 CATALINA M. THEBESHA KE 16 - D 6 - E 10 - E 14 - D 20 - D 20 - D 86 14 4.30 530 28

29 NEEMA B. MPELWA KE 8 - E 2 - E 0 - E 6 - E 14 - D 8 - E 38 6 4.80 594 29

30 BARAKA E. ROBERT ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

SUBJECT PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

SUBJECT REGISTERED SAT PASSED FAILED PASS % AVG GRADE POS

ENGLISH 30 29 28 1 96.6% 27.2 C 16

SAYANSI 30 29 27 2 93.1% 25.2 C 26

HISABATI 30 29 26 3 89.7% 17.6 D 43

KISWAHILI 30 29 29 0 100.0% 27.2 C 45

JIO SANAA MICHEZO 30 29 27 2 93.1% 21.2 C 60

H/MAADILI 30 29 16 13 55.2% 12.1 D 99

TOTAL 180 174 153 21 87.9% - - -

GRADE DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

SEX B C D E TOTAL

MALE 2 13 1 0 16

FEMALE 0 1 11 1 13

TOTAL 2 14 12 1 29
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